# OP \$65.00 5021680

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Stropko		09/02/2022	Sole Proprietorship: ARIZONA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inter-Med, Inc.	
Street Address:	2200 South Street	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5021680	STROPKO SURGICAL IRRIGATOR
Registration Number:	5067418	STROPKO IRRIGATOR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81777-372075	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan L. Marshall	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=220903 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Stropko to Vista Dental SIGNED#page1.tif source=220903 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Stropko to Vista Dental SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0085

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

John Stropko, an individual residing at 14770 N. Brenda Road, Prescott, Arizona 86305 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sets over, and transfers to Inter-Med, Inc., d/b/a Vista Dental, a Wisconsin corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 South Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 ("Assignee"), any and all rights, title, and interest Assignor may have in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A, including the federal registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor:

John Stropko

Signed:

Printed Name:

Effective Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0086

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number
STROPKO SURGICAL IRRIGATOR	5021680
STROPKO IRRIGATOR	5067418

**RECORDED: 09/06/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0087